7/21/2015 9:15:17 AM From: To: 8506176383(1/5) Division of Corporations

Page 1 of 1

15 JUL

2

AH

ထ္

8

Ē

 $\bigcirc$ 

Ľ



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H150001765153)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

то:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA000000023 Phone : (850)205-8842 Fax Number : (850)878-5368

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:

------က် LLC REGISTERED AGENT CHANGE с; PETMD, LLC Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy Ô  $\sim$ 15 JUL Page Count 05 Estimated Charge \$25.00



Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

Electronic Fil

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

7/21/2015 9:15:17 AM From: To: 8506176383( 2/5 )

#### COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: PETMD, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed Registered Agent/Registered Office Change and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Name of Person

Firm/Company

Address

City/State and Zip Code

kkassen@petsmart.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

at (

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Name of Person

Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301 MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$25 Filing Fee

□ \$55 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

INHS18 (2/14)

.

# STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 605.0114 or 605.0116, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following statement in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

1. N	ame of the limited liability company: PETMD, LLC				
2. (a)	2260 BUTLER PIKE, SUITE 100	(b) 2260 BUTLER PIKE, SUITE 100			
-/ (-)	Principal office address of limited liability company: (Nate: MUST BE STREET ADDRESS)	Mailing address of limited liability company: (Note: MAY BE POST OFFICE BOX)			
	PLYMOUTH MEETING, PA 19462	PLYMOUTH MEETING, PA 19462			
			·		
	02/25/2008	L08000020	690		
3.	Date of filing/registration in Florida	4.	Document number		
5. (a)	CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY				
J. (4)	Registered Agent and Registered Office shown on the records of	the Florida Dept. of Stat	– e:		
	1201 HAYS STREET				5
	Registered Office Address (MUST BE FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS)		-		
					$\sim \Xi$
	TALLAHASSEE	32301	-		
(b)	C T Corporation System				;;
	NEW Registered Office Address:	· <u> </u>	-		
	1200 South Pine Island Road				
			-		
	Plantation . F	L	_		
the ch agent was/v	limited liability company is not organized under the la nange or changes are made, the Florida street address of will be identical. Or, in the case of a Florida limited l vere authorized by an affirmative vote of the members ticles of organization or the operating agreement of th	if the registered offic iability company, it i of the limited liabili	e and the business offic is hereby confirmed tha ty company or as other mpany.	t the chan	gistered ge(s)
	nature of a member or authorized representative of a member		Printed or typed name of s	-	
l her provi the ol to me	eby accept the appointment as registered agent and as sions of all statutes relative to the proper and complet bligations of my position as registered agent as provid rely reflect a change in the registered office address, ed in writing of this change.	gree to act in this cap e performance of my led for in Chapter 60 I hereby confirm that	pacity. I further agree I duties, and I am famili 5, F.S. Or, if this docut the limited liability cou	o comply ar with an ment is be mpany has	with the d accep ing filed been
CTC By:	Connice Connice	Bryan			
	ture of Registered Agent Brog ASSIStant				
	Division of Corporations P.O.	. Box 6327• Tallaha FEE: <b>\$25.00</b>	assee, FL 32314		
INHSI8 (					

FLOIS - 03 03-2014 Wolters Kluwer Oalins

ł

### 7/21/2015 9:15:17 AM From: To: 8506176383( 4/5 )

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT Pet360, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the state of Delaware and the direct or indirect owner of the subsidiary entities shown on Schedule A attached hereto, does hereby appoint Terrie Bates, Maria Ozaeta, Michael Jones, Mark Holloway, SuLaine Callaway, employees of CT Corporation and acting solely in the capacity as employees of CT Corporation, as attorney-in-fact for the corporation to act for the corporation and in corporation's name for the limited purposes authorized herein.

The corporation and the subsidiary entities listed, having taken all necessary steps to authorize the changes, hereby grants its attorney-in-fact the power to execute the documents necessary to change the corporation's and the subsidiary entities' registered agent and registered office, or the agent and office of similar import, in any state to CT Corporation, as directed and authorized by the corporation.

In the execution of any documents necessary for the sole, limited purpose, set forth herein, Maria Ozaeta, Michael Jones, Mark Holloway, Terrie Bates shall exercise the power of Vice President, Secretary, Manager, and/or Member.

This Power of Attorney expires when revoked by the undersigned

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has executed this Power of Attorney on this 14<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

Pet360, Inc. A Delaware Corporation

By: Marr. Manard Muina Name: Mary Margare, Murray

Title: Vige President and Assistant Secretary

State of Arizona County of Maricopa

On July 14, 2015 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Mary Margaret Murray personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed this instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

elly J. Kasten, Notary Public





7/21/2015 9:15:17 AM From: To: 8506176383( 5/5 )

. .

•

į

## SCHEDULE A

Pet360, Inc. (DE) PetMD, Inc. (DE) PetMD Ventures, Inc. (FL) PetMD LLC (FL) ONP-Retail, LLC (DE) ONP-Ecom, LLC (DE) KY Shelter and Mobile Vet Service LLC (KY) Animal Wellness, LLC (PA) The Cat and Dog Clinic of Lansdale, LLC (PA) Pet360 Media, Inc. (DE)

> FILED 15 JUL 21 AM 8: 18